

MEDINA AIRPORT - HANGER APRON REPLACEMENT

ITEM NO	REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		HSH Excavating		RMH Concrete		Denes Concrete		Set In Stone Cont.		Tri Mor Corp	
					UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
EXCAVATION AND REMOVAL ITEMS																
1	MEDINA	Pavement Removal, 3" to 5" Reinforced Concrete Pavement, including curb removal, including pavement sawing (existing hanger apron area), complete as per plan	1,078	Square Yard	\$15.00	\$16,170.00	\$8.00	\$8,624.00	\$4.55	\$4,904.90	\$10.00	\$10,780.00	\$12.50	\$13,475.00	\$20.00	\$21,560.00
2a	ODOT/SC	ODOT 203 Excavation, not including embankment, including removal and transporting material to on site waste area	216	Cubic Yard	\$20.00	\$4,320.00	\$40.00	\$8,640.00	\$28.50	\$6,156.00	\$25.00	\$5,400.00	\$13.00	\$2,808.00	\$20.00	\$4,320.00
2b	ODOT/SC	ODOT 203 Excavation, for removal of unsuitable pavement base material, not including embankment	60	Cubic Yard	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$32.00	\$1,920.00	\$32.90	\$1,974.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$13.00	\$780.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
3	ODOT/SC	ODOT 203 Embankment, Type B for replacement of unsuitable pavement base material, not including excavation	60	Cubic Yard	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
4	ODOT/SC	ODOT 304 Aggregate Base (furnished, placed and compacted) for pavement base material	286	Cubic Yard	\$50.00	\$14,300.00	\$50.00	\$14,300.00	\$78.50	\$22,451.00	\$50.00	\$14,300.00	\$33.00	\$9,438.00	\$75.00	\$21,450.00
5	ODOT	ODOT 601 Rock Channel Protection, Type C with Geotextile Fabric	7	Cubic Yard	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
6	MEDINA	Geogrid Subgrade Stabilization Matting (to be used in undercut areas as directed by the City Engineer), complete in place	1,099	Square Yard	\$8.00	\$8,792.00	\$3.00	\$3,297.00	\$6.55	\$7,198.45	\$5.50	\$6,044.50	\$4.75	\$5,220.25	\$6.00	\$6,594.00
SUBTOTAL, EXCAVATION AND REMOVAL ITEMS (Items #1 through #6)						\$50,632.00		\$40,231.00		\$49,534.35		\$40,574.50		\$35,571.25		\$61,374.00

STORM SEWER

7	ODOT/SC	ODOT 202 Storm Sewer Pipe Removed, 24-inch diameter and under, replaced with type 304 aggregate to subgrade elevations, including excavation	44	Lineal Foot	\$15.00	\$660.00	\$20.00	\$880.00	\$14.00	\$616.00	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,320.00	\$25.00	\$1,100.00
8a	MEDINA	ODOT 611 Standard 2-3 Catch Basin, complete in place	1	Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
8b	MEDINA	Standard 18" Half Headwall, complete in place per plan detail	3	Each	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
8c	MEDINA	Standard 6-inch PVC SDR-35 Clean Out, complete in place per plan detail	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
9a	MEDINA	Storm Sewer, 18-inch diameter, within pavement areas (premium fill required) as per plan (including trenching, furnishing and installing bedding, and backfill)	229	Lineal Foot	\$100.00	\$22,900.00	\$45.00	\$10,305.00	\$51.50	\$11,793.50	\$45.00	\$10,305.00	\$110.00	\$25,190.00	\$120.00	\$27,480.00

MEDINA AIRPORT - HANGER APRON REPLACEMENT

ITEM NO	REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	DL Smith Concrete		Perrin Asphalt Co.		Cook Paving		Ohio Paving		Pummell Const.		Independence Exc.	
					UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
EXCAVATION AND REMOVAL ITEMS																
1	MEDINA	Pavement Removal, 3" to 5" Reinforced Concrete Pavement, including curb removal, including pavement sawing (existing hanger apron area), complete as per plan	1,078	Square Yard	\$15.00	\$16,170.00	\$9.00	\$9,702.00	\$11.00	\$11,858.00	\$17.34	\$18,692.52	\$16.00	\$17,248.00	\$20.00	\$21,560.00
2a	ODOT/SC	ODOT 203 Excavation, not including embankment, including removal and transporting material to on site waste area	216	Cubic Yard	\$40.00	\$8,640.00	\$33.00	\$7,128.00	\$60.00	\$12,960.00	\$38.56	\$8,328.96	\$61.00	\$13,176.00	\$50.00	\$10,800.00
2b	ODOT/SC	ODOT 203 Excavation, for removal of unsuitable pavement base material, not including embankment	60	Cubic Yard	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$60.85	\$3,651.00	\$27.00	\$1,620.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00
3	ODOT/SC	ODOT 203 Embankment, Type B for replacement of unsuitable pavement base material, not including excavation	60	Cubic Yard	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$101.11	\$6,066.60	\$42.00	\$2,520.00	\$135.00	\$8,100.00
4	ODOT/SC	ODOT 304 Aggregate Base (furnished, placed and compacted) for pavement base material	286	Cubic Yard	\$50.00	\$14,300.00	\$85.00	\$24,310.00	\$95.00	\$27,170.00	\$73.58	\$21,043.88	\$65.55	\$18,747.30	\$80.00	\$22,880.00
5	ODOT	ODOT 601 Rock Channel Protection, Type C with Geotextile Fabric	7	Cubic Yard	\$285.00	\$1,995.00	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$290.00	\$2,030.00	\$299.43	\$2,096.01	\$275.00	\$1,925.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00
6	MEDINA	Geogrid Subgrade Stabilization Matting (to be used in undercut areas as directed by the City Engineer), complete in place	1,099	Square Yard	\$6.75	\$7,418.25	\$6.00	\$6,594.00	\$6.00	\$6,594.00	\$6.88	\$7,561.12	\$5.70	\$6,264.30	\$8.00	\$8,792.00
SUBTOTAL, EXCAVATION AND REMOVAL ITEMS (Items #1 through #6)						\$54,523.25		\$59,374.00		\$68,412.00		\$67,440.09		\$61,500.60		\$80,332.00

STORM SEWER

7	ODOT/SC	ODOT 202 Storm Sewer Pipe Removed, 24-inch diameter and under, replaced with type 304 aggregate to subgrade elevations, including excavation	44	Lineal Foot	\$35.00	\$1,540.00	\$47.50	\$2,090.00	\$35.00	\$1,540.00	\$101.08	\$4,447.52	\$98.00	\$4,312.00	\$125.00	\$5,500.00
8a	MEDINA	ODOT 611 Standard 2-3 Catch Basin, complete in place	1	Each	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,060.27	\$3,060.27	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8b	MEDINA	Standard 18" Half Headwall, complete in place per plan detail	3	Each	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,175.00	\$3,525.00	\$925.00	\$2,775.00	\$1,371.49	\$4,114.47	\$1,879.00	\$5,637.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
8c	MEDINA	Standard 6-inch PVC SDR-35 Clean Out, complete in place per plan detail	1	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,185.65	\$1,185.65	\$777.00	\$777.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
9a	MEDINA	Storm Sewer, 18-inch diameter, within pavement areas (premium fill required) as per plan (including trenching, furnishing and installing bedding, and backfill)	229	Lineal Foot	\$85.00	\$19,465.00	\$125.00	\$28,625.00	\$60.00	\$13,740.00	\$57.24	\$13,107.96	\$114.50	\$26,220.50	\$150.00	\$34,350.00

MEDINA AIRPORT - HANGER APRON REPLACEMENT

ITEM NO	REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		HSH Excavating		RMH Concrete		Denes Concrete		Set In Stone Cont.		Tri Mor Corp	
					UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
STORM SEWER (Continued)																
9b	MEDINA	Storm Sewer, 6-inch diameter PVC lateral, within pavement areas (premium fill required) as per plan (including trenching, furnish and install bedding, and backfill)	4	Lineal Foot	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$215.00	\$860.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
SUBTOTAL, STORM SEWER ITEMS (Items #7 through #9b)						\$31,960.00		\$16,835.00		\$24,169.50		\$19,905.00		\$37,610.00		\$35,080.00

PAVEMENT																
10a	MEDINA	City of Medina "Hanger Apron" Pavement (six (6) inch fiber reinforced Type QC1 concrete pavement w/ joint reinforcing NOT including six (6) inches of type 304 aggregate base) complete in place as per plan	441	Square Yard	\$75.00	\$33,075.00	\$85.00	\$37,485.00	\$68.00	\$29,988.00	\$90.00	\$39,690.00	\$72.00	\$31,752.00	\$65.00	\$28,665.00
10b	MEDINA	City of Medina "Thickened Edge" Pavement (eight (8) inch to six (6) inch fiber reinforced Type QC1 concrete pavement w/ joint reinforcing NOT including six (6) inches of type 304 aggregate base) complete in place as per plan	634	Square Yard	\$80.00	\$50,720.00	\$88.00	\$55,792.00	\$68.50	\$43,429.00	\$90.00	\$57,060.00	\$90.00	\$57,060.00	\$74.00	\$46,916.00
SUBTOTAL, PAVEMENT ITEMS (Items #10a through #10b)						\$83,795.00		\$93,277.00		\$73,417.00		\$96,750.00		\$88,812.00		\$75,581.00

INCIDENTALS																
11	ODOT/SC	ODOT 653 Topsoil, furnished (imported) and placed	100	Cubic Yard	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$82.00	\$8,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
12	ODOT	ODOT 659 Commercial Fertilizer	0.10	Tons	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,250.00	\$425.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00
13	ODOT/SC	ODOT 659 Seeding and Mulching	600	Square Yard	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.50	\$2,100.00	\$3.19	\$1,914.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00
14a	ODOT	ODOT 832 Erosion Control, Silt Fence, complete in place	542	Lineal Foot	\$5.00	\$2,710.00	\$2.50	\$1,355.00	\$5.25	\$2,845.50	\$5.00	\$2,710.00	\$1.50	\$813.00	\$2.00	\$1,084.00
14b	ODOT	ODOT 832 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, complete in place	20	Lineal Foot	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$26.00	\$520.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
14c	ODOT	ODOT 832 Erosion Control, Construction Seeding and Mulching, complete in place	500	Square Yard	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.69	\$1,845.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
15	MEDINA	Construction Safety & Phasing Plan (CSPP)/Safety Plan Compliance Document (SPCD)	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00

MEDINA AIRPORT - HANGER APRON REPLACEMENT

ITEM NO	REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	DL Smith Concrete		Perrin Asphalt Co.		Cook Paving		Ohio Paving		Pummell Const.		Independence Exc.	
					UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
STORM SEWER (Continued)																
9b	MEDINA	Storm Sewer, 6-inch diameter PVC lateral, within pavement areas (premium fill required) as per plan (including trenching, furnish and install bedding, and backfill)	4	Lineal Foot	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$306.19	\$1,224.76	\$204.00	\$816.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
SUBTOTAL, STORM SEWER ITEMS (Items #7 through #9b)						\$30,635.00		\$38,535.00		\$23,055.00		\$27,140.63		\$40,662.50		\$54,050.00

PAVEMENT																
ITEM NO	REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	DL Smith Concrete UNIT COST	DL Smith Concrete ITEM TOTAL	Perrin Asphalt Co. UNIT COST	Perrin Asphalt Co. ITEM TOTAL	Cook Paving UNIT COST	Cook Paving ITEM TOTAL	Ohio Paving UNIT COST	Ohio Paving ITEM TOTAL	Pummell Const. UNIT COST	Pummell Const. ITEM TOTAL	Independence Exc. UNIT COST	Independence Exc. ITEM TOTAL
10a	MEDINA	City of Medina "Hanger Apron" Pavement (six (6) inch fiber reinforced Type QC1 concrete pavement w/ joint reinforcing NOT including six (6) inches of type 304 aggregate base) complete in place as per plan	441	Square Yard	\$82.00	\$36,162.00	\$85.00	\$37,485.00	\$82.00	\$36,162.00	\$99.30	\$43,791.79	\$92.70	\$40,880.70	\$175.00	\$77,175.00
10b	MEDINA	City of Medina "Thickened Edge" Pavement (eight (8) inch to six (6) inch fiber reinforced Type QC1 concrete pavement w/ joint reinforcing NOT including six (6) inches of type 304 aggregate base) complete in place as per plan	634	Square Yard	\$89.00	\$56,426.00	\$85.00	\$53,890.00	\$92.00	\$58,328.00	\$116.52	\$73,873.68	\$103.63	\$65,701.42	\$200.00	\$126,800.00
SUBTOTAL, PAVEMENT ITEMS (Items #10a through #10b)						\$92,588.00		\$91,375.00		\$94,490.00		\$117,665.47		\$106,582.12		\$203,975.00

INCIDENTALS																
ITEM NO	REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	DL Smith Concrete UNIT COST	DL Smith Concrete ITEM TOTAL	Perrin Asphalt Co. UNIT COST	Perrin Asphalt Co. ITEM TOTAL	Cook Paving UNIT COST	Cook Paving ITEM TOTAL	Ohio Paving UNIT COST	Ohio Paving ITEM TOTAL	Pummell Const. UNIT COST	Pummell Const. ITEM TOTAL	Independence Exc. UNIT COST	Independence Exc. ITEM TOTAL
11	ODOT/SC	ODOT 653 Topsoil, furnished (imported) and placed	100	Cubic Yard	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$77.92	\$7,792.00	\$65.70	\$6,570.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00
12	ODOT	ODOT 659 Commercial Fertilizer	0.10	Tons	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$1,650.00	\$165.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,858.64	\$585.86	\$1,242.00	\$124.20	\$790.00	\$79.00
13	ODOT/SC	ODOT 659 Seeding and Mulching	600	Square Yard	\$5.95	\$3,570.00	\$2.25	\$1,350.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.75	\$1,650.00	\$7.25	\$4,350.00	\$3.50	\$2,100.00
14a	ODOT	ODOT 832 Erosion Control, Silt Fence, complete in place	542	Lineal Foot	\$5.15	\$2,791.30	\$5.00	\$2,710.00	\$3.00	\$1,626.00	\$7.42	\$4,021.64	\$5.70	\$3,089.40	\$12.00	\$6,504.00
14b	ODOT	ODOT 832 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, complete in place	20	Lineal Foot	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$4.75	\$95.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$36.58	\$731.60	\$14.50	\$290.00	\$45.00	\$900.00
14c	ODOT	ODOT 832 Erosion Control, Construction Seeding and Mulching, complete in place	500	Square Yard	\$5.95	\$2,975.00	\$2.25	\$1,125.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$3.30	\$1,650.00	\$0.36	\$180.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
15	MEDINA	Construction Safety & Phasing Plan (CSPP)/Safety Plan Compliance Document (SPCD)	1	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,247.47	\$4,247.47	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00

MEDINA AIRPORT - HANGER APRON REPLACEMENT

ITEM NO	REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		HSH Excavating		RMH Concrete		Denes Concrete		Set In Stone Cont.		Tri Mor Corp	
					UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
INCIDENTALS (Continued)																
16	ODOT/SC	ODOT 624 Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$6,853.00	\$6,853.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
17	MEDINA	Pre-Construction Video	1	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
18	MEDINA	Construction Layout	1	Lump Sum	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
19	ODOT	Premium for Contract Performance Bond and Maintenance Bond	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
SUBTOTAL, INCIDENTALS (Items #11 through #19)					\$33,613.00		\$26,405.00		\$30,749.50		\$31,010.00		\$31,728.00		\$24,534.00	

BASE BID SUMMARY - Medina Airport Hanger Apron Replacement Costs

	Engineer's Estimate	HSH Excavating	RMH Concrete	Denes Concrete	Set In Stone Cont.	Tri Mor Corp
SUBTOTAL, EXCAVATION AND REMOVAL ITEMS (Item #1 through #6):	\$50,632.00	\$40,231.00	\$49,534.35	\$40,574.50	\$35,571.25	\$61,374.00
SUBTOTAL, STORM SEWER (Items #7 through #9b):	\$31,960.00	\$16,835.00	\$24,169.50	\$19,905.00	\$37,610.00	\$35,080.00
SUBTOTAL, PAVEMENT (Item #10a through #10b):	\$83,795.00	\$93,277.00	\$73,417.00	\$96,750.00	\$88,812.00	\$75,581.00
SUBTOTAL, INCIDENTALS (Item #11 through #19):	\$33,613.00	\$26,405.00	\$30,749.50	\$31,010.00	\$31,728.00	\$24,534.00
GRAND TOTAL, BASE BID (Items #1 through #19):	\$200,000.00	\$176,748.00	\$177,870.35	\$188,239.50	\$193,721.25	\$196,569.00

COMPLETED BID SUMMARY

	Engineer's Estimate	HSH Excavating	RMH Concrete	Denes Concrete	Set In Stone Cont.	Tri Mor Corp
GRAND TOTAL, BASE BID	\$200,000.00	\$176,748.00	\$177,870.35	\$188,239.50	\$193,721.25	\$196,569.00
ACTUAL AS READ	N/A	\$176,748.00	\$177,870.35	\$188,239.50	\$193,121.25	\$196,569.00
BASE BID AS % OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:	N/A	88.4%	88.9%	94.1%	96.9%	98.3%
Final Completion Date:	June 1, 2025	March 31, 2025	May 23, 2025	June 1, 2025	June 1, 2025	June 1, 2025
Non-Collusion Agreement:	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Info & Exp.:	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Bond:	N/A	10% Bond	100% Bond	100% Bond	100% Bond	100% Bond

MEDINA AIRPORT - HANGER APRON REPLACEMENT

ITEM NO	REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	DL Smith Concrete		Perrin Asphalt Co.		Cook Paving		Ohio Paving		Pummell Const.		Independence Exc.	
					UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
INCIDENTALS (Continued)																
16	ODOT/SC	ODOT 624 Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,720.92	\$2,720.92	\$17,215.00	\$17,215.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
17	MEDINA	Pre-Construction Video	1	Lump Sum	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
18	MEDINA	Construction Layout	1	Lump Sum	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,677.51	\$2,677.51	\$6,315.00	\$6,315.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
19	ODOT	Premium for Contract Performance Bond and Maintenance Bond	1	Lump Sum	\$3,018.74	\$3,018.74	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,487.51	\$1,487.51	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
SUBTOTAL, INCIDENTALS (Items #11 through #19)					\$28,725.04		\$28,695.00		\$38,826.00		\$28,159.51		\$46,863.60		\$82,083.00	

BASE BID SUMMARY - Medina Airport Hanger Apron Replacement Costs

	DL Smith Concrete	Perrin Asphalt Co.	Cook Paving	Ohio Paving	Pummell Const.	Independence Exc.
SUBTOTAL, EXCAVATION AND REMOVAL ITEMS (Item #1 through #6):	\$54,523.25	\$59,374.00	\$68,412.00	\$67,440.09	\$61,500.60	\$80,332.00
SUBTOTAL, STORM SEWER (Items #7 through #9b):	\$30,635.00	\$38,535.00	\$23,055.00	\$27,140.63	\$40,662.50	\$54,050.00
SUBTOTAL, PAVEMENT (Item #10a through #10b):	\$92,588.00	\$91,375.00	\$94,490.00	\$117,665.47	\$106,582.12	\$203,975.00
SUBTOTAL, INCIDENTALS (Item #11 through #19):	\$28,725.04	\$28,695.00	\$38,826.00	\$28,159.51	\$46,863.60	\$82,083.00
GRAND TOTAL, BASE BID (Items #1 through #19):	\$206,471.29	\$217,979.00	\$224,783.00	\$240,405.70	\$255,608.82	\$420,440.00

COMPLETED BID SUMMARY

	DL Smith Concrete	Perrin Asphalt Co.	Cook Paving	Ohio Paving	Pummell Const.	Independence Exc.
GRAND TOTAL, BASE BID	\$206,471.29	\$217,979.00	\$224,783.00	\$240,405.70	\$255,608.82	\$420,440.00
ACTUAL AS READ	\$206,471.29	\$217,979.00	\$224,783.00	\$240,405.70	\$255,608.32	\$420,440.00
BASE BID AS % OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:	103.2%	105.6%	108.9%	116.4%	123.8%	203.6%
Final Completion Date:	June 1, 2025	June 1, 2025	June 1, 2025	April 30, 2025	June 1, 2025	June 1, 2025
Non-Collusion Agreement:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Info & Exp.:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Bond:	100% Bond	10% Bond	100% Bond	100% Bond	10% Bond	100% Bond